Regional Training Series 2014

Southern Region | Johore, Malacca and Pahang



Workshop on Solicitors' Remuneration Order 2005

Registration fees

Members of the Bar RM60 | Non-Members RM120 Pupils in Chambers RM30 | Law Students RM30 CPD Code: T3/21082014/RTS/JHB141068/3

21 Aug 2014 (Thursday) 2:00 pm to 5:30 pm

Johore Bar Auditorium, Level 1 No 5 Jalan Tun Abd Razak Susur 1/1, 80000 Johor Bahru

Training Category: General

Practice Area: Conveyancing Practice

In light of queries from Members of the Bar on how to charge fees under the Solicitors' Remuneration Order 2005 ("SRO"), the Johore Bar Committee, in collaboration with the Bar Council Continuing Professional Development Department, is organising a workshop to provide guidance on the provisions of the SRO.

Participants are required to bring a copy of the SRO to the workshop.

Registration for the workshop will begin at 1:30 pm.

About the Speaker

Andrew Wong, a partner at Messrs Andrew Wong & Co, was called to the Malaysian Bar in 1978. He has served in various capacities in the Pahang Bar Committee and the Johore Bar Committee since 1983. He was a Bar Council member from 1987 to 1989, and chaired the Bar Council Conveyancing Practice Committee from 2008 to 2010. Andrew Wong has conducted briefings and seminars on conveyancing issues and on how to charge fees under the SRO for many State Bar Committees in Peninsular Malaysia.

Organised by

the Johore Bar Committee in collaboration with the Bar Council Continuing Professional Development Department as part of the Regional Training Series 2014





I would like to register for the event (all fields must be completed):
Name:
☐Member ☐Pupil in Chambers ☐Law Student ☐Non-Member (Tick where applicable)
Email:
Membership No (for Members of the Bar only):
Name of Firm / Organisation:
Address:
Tel: Fax:
Date: Signature:

Payment options:

- 1) Direct deposit to OCBC Bank (Malaysia) Berhad (Account: 710-102815-3); or
- (2) Cheque or bank draft, payable to "Johore Bar House & Library Fund"; or
- (3) Cash payment, at the Ground Floor of the Johore Bar Committee

All payments must be made in advance of the event, and include all bank charges. Registration will be confirmed once proof of payment is provided by email or fax, and full payment is received.

Seats will be allocated on a first-come, first-served basis for **60** registered participants.

Cancellations must be made in writing. There will be no refunds for cancellations made after **18 Aug 2014 (Monday)** but substitutions are allowed. The organiser reserves the right to modify, cancel or postpone the event, should circumstances arise that make such action necessary, whereupon all registration fees paid will be refunded.

Points for the Continuing Professional Development ("CPD") Scheme will not be awarded to Members of the Bar who arrive more than 15 minutes late, are not present throughout the event, or leave before its scheduled end.

Please direct all correspondence (including completed registration forms) and enquiries to:

Johore Bar Committee
Cicelia Mani / Nurhuda Mohd Fadzil
Tel: 07-276 3888 Fax: 07-276 1188
Email: secretariat@johorebar.org.my

The personal information that you provide to the Johore Bar Committee, whether now or in the future, may be used, recorded, stored, disclosed or otherwise processed by or on behalf of the Johore Bar Committee for the purposes of facilitation and organisation of this event, research and audit, and maintenance of a participant database for the promotion of this event, and such ancillary services as may be relevant.